TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Premium Ingredients International, Ltd.		07/05/2006	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PII Packaging, LLC
Street Address:	285 E. Fullerton
City:	Carol Stream
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60188
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78818025	BAKER'S BOUNTY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)346-8434

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3124767534 Phone:

lturczak@lplegal.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Laura Turczak, Levenfeld Pearlstein

2 N. LaSalle Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

29141-66010
Laura J. Turczak
/Laura J. Turczak/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0546

900053894

Date:	07/24/2006		
Total Attachments: 1 source=TM Assignment 78818025#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0547

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PREMIUM INGREDIENTS INTERNATIONAL, LTD., an Illinois corporation with its principal place of business at 285 E. Fullerton, Carol Stream, Illinois 60188 ("Assignor") owns the trademarks BAKER'S BOUNTY and BAKER'S BOUNTY & Design (Chef's Hat) for distributorship services in the field of ingredients for the food, flavor, fragrance, nutritional, and pharmaceutical products industries, along with United States Intent-to-Use Trademark Application Serial No. 78/818025, filed on February 17, 2006, for BAKER'S BOUNTY & Design (Chef's Hat) (collectively, "the Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, PII PACKAGING, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 285 E. Fullerton, Carol Stream, Illinois 60188 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Intellectual Property from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with all goodwill associated with the Intellectual Property and the portion of Assignor's business to which the Intellectual Property pertains, and such portion being ongoing and existing.

Dated as of the May of July, 2006.

PREMIUM INGREDIENTS INTERNATIONAL, LTD

Donald K. Thorp, President

PII PACKAGING, L.L.C.

Donald K. Thorp, Manager